ORDINANCE NO. 2009-04-042

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

(Illinois Farmers' Market Advertising Grant)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an Agreement Between the City of Urbana and The State of Illinois Department of Agriculture in substantially the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto, be and the same is hereby approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

(or the	e City of Ur	bana, IIII	nois.					
		PASSED by t	he City Co	uncil this	20th	day of	April		
-	2009	<u>.</u> ,							
		AYES:	Barnes, B	owersox, Ge	MENTY IGH	is Robert	s, Stevenson		
		NAYS:		" THE	11/1/1	C. P.			
		ABSTAINS:		10.0 10.0		3	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
				N. C.		S In Elar	k, City Clerk,	k	
		APPROVED by	the Mayor	this area and a	PATERE	Distriction	April Day	enty a	Park
		AFFROVED DY	the Mayor	CHIIS ZAR	day o) L	April		
	2009								

Page 1 of 1